

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10561/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2006 in CO No. 65/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SUSMITA DUTTA CHOWDHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PULOK DUTTA CHOWDHURY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by Regd. Post A.D.

Dasti service in addition is allowed, if asked for by the petitioner.

Additional notice may be issued and be forwarded to the concerned Trial

Court, details of which are to be provided by the petitioner to the Registry with a

further direction to affix the notice at the given address, as per rules, if the serving

officer could not serve the same in due course.

List the matter on 16th May, 2007.

Shah)

(S.G.

strar

Regi

MG